

TOYA S.A.
 ul. Soltysowicka 13 - 15
 51 - 168 Wrocław
 tel.: 071 32 46 200
 fax: 071 32 46 373
 e-mail: biuro@yato.pl

ODDZIAŁ WARSZAWSKI
 Teren ProLogis Park Nadarzyn
 al. Kasztanowa 160
 05 - 831 Młochów k. Nadarzyna
 tel.: 022 73 82 800
 fax: 022 73 82 828

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

0217/YG-00001/EC-food/2017

We declare and guarantee with full responsibility that the following products:

Products made of stainless steel:

Name and size	Item no.
Deep stockpot with lid 16x12 cm	YG-00001
Deep stockpot with lid 20x20 cm	YG-00002
Deep stockpot with lid 24x20 cm	YG-00003
Deep stockpot with lid 28x25 cm	YG-00004
Deep stockpot with lid 32x26 cm	YG-00005
Deep stockpot with lid 32x32 cm	YG-00006
Deep stockpot with lid 36x36 cm	YG-00007
Deep stockpot with lid 40x40 cm	YG-00008
Deep stockpot with lid 45x45 cm	YG-00009
Deep stockpot with lid 50x50 cm	YG-00010
Medium stockpot with lid 16x9,5 cm	YG-00021
Medium stockpot with lid 20x14 cm	YG-00022
Medium stockpot with lid 24x16 cm	YG-00023
Medium stockpot with lid 28x18 cm	YG-00024
Medium stockpot with lid 32x20 cm	YG-00025
Medium stockpot with lid 36x22 cm	YG-00026
Medium stockpot with lid 40x30 cm	YG-00027
Medium stockpot with lid 45x36 cm	YG-00028
Medium stockpot with lid 50x32 cm	YG-00029

Name and size	Item no.
Low stockpot with lid 20x10,5 cm	YG-00040
Low stockpot with lid 24x11 cm	YG-00041
Low stockpot with lid 28x13 cm	YG-00042
Low stockpot with lid 32x16 cm	YG-00043
Low stockpot with lid 36x18 cm	YG-00044
Low stockpot with lid 40x25 cm	YG-00045
Casserole pot with lid 36x11 cm	YG-00055
Saucepan with lid 16 cm	YG-00060
Saucepan with lid 20 cm	YG-00061
Saucepan with lid 24 cm	YG-00062
Saucepan with lid 28 cm	YG-00063
Gravy pot 20 cm	YG-00080
Gravy pot 24 cm	YG-00081
Frypan 20 cm	YG-00100
Frypan 24 cm	YG-00101
Frypan 28 cm	YG-00102
Frypan 32 cm	YG-00103
Frypan 36 cm	YG-00104
Frypan 40 cm	YG-00105

fulfill requirements of the following European Directives / Regulations:

No. 1935/2004 (EU) Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Test was conducted for food simulant: - 0.5% Citric acid (W/V) aqueous solution

Test report no.: GZHG1510043096CW issued by SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.

Declared migration:

Aluminium: < 5 mg/kg
 Antimony: < 0,04 mg/kg
 Chromium: < 0,25 mg/kg
 Cobaltu: < 0,02 mg/kg
 Copper: < 4 mg/kg
 Iron: < 40 mg/kg
 Manganese: < 1,8 mg/kg

Molybdenum: < 0,12 mg/kg
 Nickel: < 0,14 mg/kg
 Silver: < 0,08 mg/kg
 Tin: < 100 mg/kg
 Vanadium: < 0,01 mg/kg
 Zinc: < 5 mg/kg
 Arsenic: < 0,002 mg/kg

Barium: < 1,2 mg/kg
 Beryllium: < 0,01 mg/kg
 Cadmium: < 0,005 mg/kg
 Lead: < 0,01 mg/kg
 Lithium: < 0,048 mg/kg
 Mercury: < 0,003 mg/kg
 Thallium: < 0,0001 mg/kg

Requirements for the use of material or article:

The product is intended for contact with dry, hydrated and containing alcohol, fats or oils food, for an unlimited time up to 400°C.

Wrocław, 2017.02.01
 (Place and date of issue)



DYREKTOR DS. ZAKUJÓW
 DARIUSZ HAYEK

(Name and signature of authorized person)



TOYA S.A.
 ul. Sołtysowicka 13 - 15
 51 - 168 Wrocław
 tel.: 071 32 46 200
 fax: 071 32 46 373
 e-mail: biuro@yato.pl

ODDZIAŁ WARSZAWSKI
 Teren ProLogis Park Nadarzyn
 al. Kasztanowa 160
 05 - 831 Młochów k. Nadarzyna
 tel.: 022 73 82 800
 fax: 022 73 82 828

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1218/YG-00250/EC-food/2018

We declare and guarantee with full responsibility that the following products:

Gastronorm container made of stainless steel:

Name and size	Catalogue no.
Gastronorm container 1/1 20 mm	YG-00250
Gastronorm container 1/1 40 mm	YG-00251
Gastronorm container 1/1 65 mm	YG-00252
Gastronorm container 1/1 100 mm	YG-00253
Gastronorm container 1/1 150 mm	YG-00254
Gastronorm container 1/1 200 mm	YG-00255
Gastronorm container 1/2 20 mm	YG-00260
Gastronorm container 1/2 40 mm	YG-00261
Gastronorm container 1/2 65 mm	YG-00262
Gastronorm container 1/2 100 mm	YG-00263
Gastronorm container 1/2 150 mm	YG-00264
Gastronorm container 1/2 200 mm	YG-00265
Gastronorm container 1/3 20 mm	YG-00270
Gastronorm container 1/3 40 mm	YG-00271
Gastronorm container 1/3 65 mm	YG-00272
Gastronorm container 1/3 100 mm	YG-00273
Gastronorm container 1/3 150 mm	YG-00274
Gastronorm container 1/4 65 mm	YG-00282
Gastronorm container 1/4 100 mm	YG-00283
Gastronorm container 1/4 150 mm	YG-00284
Gastronorm container 1/6 65 mm	YG-00290
Gastronorm container 1/6 100 mm	YG-00291
Gastronorm container 1/6 150 mm	YG-00292
Gastronorm container 1/6 200 mm	YG-00293

Name and size	Catalogue no.
Gastronorm container 1/9 65 mm	YG-00295
Gastronorm container 1/9 100 mm	YG-00296
Gastronorm container 2/3 65 mm	YG-00302
Gastronorm container 2/3 100 mm	YG-00303
Gastronorm container 2/3 150 mm	YG-00304
Gastronorm container perforated 1/1 20 mm	YG-00340
Gastronorm container perforated 1/1 40 mm	YG-00341
Gastronorm container perforated 1/1 65 mm	YG-00342
Gastronorm container perforated 1/1 100 mm	YG-00343
Gastronorm container perforated 1/1 150 mm	YG-00344
Gastronorm container perforated 1/1 200 mm	YG-00345
Gastronorm container perforated 1/2 65 mm	YG-00355
Gastronorm container perforated 1/2 100 mm	YG-00356
Gastronorm container perforated 1/2 150 mm	YG-00357
Gastronorm container perforated 2/3 65 mm	YG-00360
Gastronorm container perforated 2/3 100 mm	YG-00361
Gastronorm container cover GN 1/1	YG-00370
Gastronorm container cover GN 1/2	YG-00371
Gastronorm container cover GN 1/3	YG-00372
Gastronorm container cover GN 1/4	YG-00373
Gastronorm container cover GN 1/6	YG-00374
Gastronorm container cover GN 1/9	YG-00375
Gastronorm container cover GN 2/3	YG-00377

fulfill requirements of the following European Directives / Regulations:

1935/2004 – Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Test was conducted for food simulant: - 0.5% Citric acid (W/V) aqueous solution

Test report no.: 721630521-[721629422]-R2 issued by:TUV SUD Products Testing (Shanghai) Co. Ltd.

Declared migration:

Silver: < 0,08 mg/kg

Aluminium: < 5 mg/kg

Cobalt: < 0,02 mg/kg

Chromium: < 0,25 mg/kg

Copper: < 4 mg/kg

Iron: < 40 mg/kg

Magnesium: < 0,01 mg/kg

Manganese: < 1,8 mg/kg

Molybdenum: < 0,12 mg/kg

Nickel: < 0,14 mg/kg

Tin: < 100 mg/kg

Tyтанium: < 0,01 mg/kg

Vanadium: < 0,01 mg/kg

Zinc: < 5 mg/kg

Arsenic: < 0,002 mg/kg

Barium: < 1,2 mg/kg

Beryllium: < 0,01 mg/kg

Cadmium: < 0,005 mg/kg

Mercury: < 0,003 mg/kg

Lithium: < 0,048 mg/kg

Lead: < 0,01 mg/kg

Antimony: < 0,04 mg/kg

Thallium: < 0,0001 mg/kg

Requirements for the use of material or article:

The product is intended for contact with food.

Wrocław, 2018.12.03

(Place and date of issue)

TOYA TOYA SPÓŁKA AKCYJNA

DYREKTOR DS. ZAKUPÓW
 DARIUSZ HAYEK

(Name and signature of authorized person)



TOYA S.A.
 ul. Soltysowicka 13 - 15
 51 - 168 Wrocław
 tel.: 071 32 46 200
 fax: 071 32 46 373
 e-mail: biuro@yato.pl

ODDZIAŁ WARSZAWSKI
 Teren ProLogis Park Nadarzyn
 al. Kasztanowa 160
 05 - 831 Młochów k. Nadarzyna
 tel.: 022 73 82 800
 fax: 022 73 82 828

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

0118/YG-02214/EC-food/2018

We declare and guarantee with full responsibility that the following products:

Name	Catalogue no.
Stalk for knives sharpening	YG-02214
Fork for meat	YG-02216
Bread knife	YG-02223
Boning knife	YG-02224
Curved paring knife	YG-02225
Paring knife	YG-02226

Name	Catalogue no.
Tomato knife-with teeth	YG-02227
Santoku-granton	YG-02228
Carving knife	YG-02229
Chef knife	YG-02230
Chef knife	YG-02231
Ham knife granton	YG-02232

fulfill requirements of the following European Directives / Regulations:

No. 1935/2004 (EU) Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Test was conducted for food simulant: - 0,5% acetic acid

Test report no.: GZHH00151567 issued by: Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Limited

Declared migration:

Silver: < 0,08 mg/kg	Zinc: < 5 mg/kg
Aluminium: < 5 mg/kg	Antimony: < 0,04 mg/kg
Chromium: < 0,25 mg/kg	Arsenic: < 0,002 mg/kg
Cobalt: < 0,02 mg/kg	Barium: < 1,2 mg/kg
Copper: < 4 mg/kg	Beryllium: < 0,01 mg/kg
Iron: < 40 mg/kg	Cadmium: < 0,005 mg/kg
Manganese: < 1,8 mg/kg	Lead: < 0,01 mg/kg
Molybdenum: < 0,12 mg/kg	Lithium: < 0,048 mg/kg
Nickel: < 0,14 mg/kg	Mercury: < 0,003 mg/kg
Tin: < 100 mg/kg	Thallium: < 0,0001 mg/kg
Vanadium: < 0,01 mg/kg	

Requirements for the use of material or article:

The product is intended for contact with food.

Wrocław, 2018.01.02
 (Place and date of issue)

TOYA SPÓŁKA AKCYJNA
 DYREKTOR DS. ZAKUPÓW

DARIUSZ HAYEK

(Name and signature of authorized person)

